
Sr. 

No.
Name of the member

Designation of 

PTA
Mail Id Contact No. 

1 Mrs. Arti Domkulwar (principal) chairman principal.washim@podar.org 8291628084

2 Mr. Manoj Kothari Vice chairman manojkothari9822@gmail.com 7507121111

3 Mr. Pranay Rajput Secreatry admin.washim@podar.org 8097489144

4 Mrs Geeta Dewani Joint Secreatry gopaldewani83@gmail.com 9118611869

5 Mrs. Ruchika vispute 

Parent Member  

Grade 1 rwagh12345@gmail.com 9096188200

6 Mrs. Mamta Chandrashekhar

Teacher member 

Grade 1 mamta.chandrashekar@podar.org 9146140280

7 Mr. Devanand Undare 

Parent Member 

Grade 2 undaredevanand2011@gmail.com 8329806191

8 Mrs. Dipali Dongare 

Teacher member 

Grade 2 dipali.dongare@podar.org 9404017584

9 Mrs. Priti Brahmpurikar 

Parent Member 

Grade 3 pritisachin16@gmail.com 7755950549

10
Ms. Pooja Jaiswal 

Teacher member 

Grade 3
pooja.jaiswal@podar.org 7249568288

11 Mrs . Bhagyashri Mundhare 

Parent member 

Grade 4 pushkarmundhare@yahoo.com 7030097003

12 Mr. Mohiz Ali Khan 

Teacher member 

Grade 4 mohizali.khan@podar.org 9096877670

13 Mr. Pravin Raut 

Parent member 

Grade 5 pravin.raut44@gmail.com 9623193951

14 Mr Nilesh Joshi

Teacher member 

Grade 5 nilesh.joshi@podar.org 9922697457

15 Mrs. Pooja Dewani

Parent member 

Grade 6 kishandewani.738763@gmail.com 8975768763

16 Mrs Rupali Ruhatiya 

Teacher member 

Grade 6 rupali.ruhatiya@podar.org 8999847919

17 Mrs. Bhumika Wadera

Parent member 

Grade 7 bhaveshw2003@gmail.com 9595141047

18 Mrs. Mishtee Basantwani 

Teacher member 

Grade 7 mishtee.basantwani@podar.org 8999005254

19
Mrs. Kumari Sarika 

Parent  member 

Grade 8
sarikalogin@gmail.com 9156390792

20 Ms. Mayuri Wasu

Teacher member 

Grade 8 mayuri.wasu@podar.org 9096839070

21 Mrs. Archana Mehekarkar 

Parent member 

Grade 9 yogayogcreations@gmail.com 9850381268

22 Mrs. Swarna Rankhamb

Teacher member 

Grade 9 swarna.rankhamb@podar.org 9881662929

23 Mr. Babanrao Thakare

Parent member 

Grade 10 bthakare4343@gmail.com 9421793249

24 Mr.Nilesh Joshi

Teacher member 

Grade 10 nilesh.joshi@gmail.com 9307504922
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